1001 Preston St., 1st Floor

HarrIS COU nty, Tean Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Text

File #: 24-2405, Version: 1

Department: Purchasing
Department Head/Elected Official: DeWight Dopslauf

Regular or Supplemental RCA: Regular RCA
Type of Request: Contract - Amendment

Project ID (if applicable): N/A
Vendor/Entity Legal Name (if applicable): Carahsoft Technology Corporation

MWDBE Contracted Goal (if applicable): N/A
MWDBE Current Participation (if applicable): N/A
Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: 0% - Non-Divisible

Request Summary (Agenda Caption):

Request that the County Judge execute an amendment to an agreement and a renewal option with Carahsoft
Technology Corporation in the additional amount of $164,615 to add three (3) one-year renewal options for
LinkedIn talent solutions software for Harris County for the period of June 28, 2024 - June 27, 2025, in
connection with a State of Texas Department of Information Resources (DIR) Cooperative Contract,
Justification for 0% MWDBE Participation Goal: 0% - Non-Divisible.

Background and Discussion:
LinkedIn product line for the identifying, targeting, and recruiting of potential candidates as well as a platform
for increasing the agency’s presence in the tilling and transportation sectors.

Expected Impact:
Approval of the request will allow Harris County Toll Road Authority to have a professional platform to
promote the agency and the employees as well as a platform for professional recruitment.

Alternative Options:
N/A

Alignment with Goal(s):

_ Justice and Safety

_ Economic Opportunity

__Housing

_ Public Health
Transportation

_ Flooding

Harris County, Texas Page 1 of 3 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 24-2405, Version: 1

_ Environment
X Governance and Customer Service

Prior Court Action (if any):

Date Agenda Item # |Action Taken
6/27/2023 275 Award
Location:

Address (if applicable): N/A
Precinct(s): Countywide

Fiscal and Personnel Summary

Service Name  [Corporate Communications

Current Fiscal Year Cost Annual Fiscal
Cost
Labor |Non-Labor Total |Recurring Expensg
Funding Sources
Existing Budget
Revenue - TRA S 554,872 S S
Choose an item. S S S S
Choose an item. S S S S
Total Current Budget S 554,872 S S

Additional Budget Request (Requires Fiscal Review Request Form)

Choose an item. S S S S
Choose an item. S S S s
Choose an item. S S S S
Total Additional Budget Request [S S S S
Total Funding Request S $54,872 S S

Personnel (Fill out section only if requesting new PCNs)

Current Position Count for Service

Additional Positions Request

Total Personnel - - - -

Anticipated Court Date: 04/23/2024
Anticipated Implementation Date (if different from Court date): N/A

Emergency/Disaster Recovery Note: Not an emergency, disaster, or COVID-19 related item

Harris County, Texas Page 2 of 3 Printed on 5/19/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 24-2405, Version: 1

Contact(s) name, title, department: Alison Long, Harris County Toll Road Authority; Dat Trinh, Buyer,
Purchasing

Attachments (if applicable): Letter, Agreement

Harris County, Texas Page 3 of 3 Printed on 5/19/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

